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YEAR

2023

2007

2011

2002

1994

1994

2024

2002

1980

1998

2012

1982

2012

1985

2004

1989

1990

1987

1986

KNOX MOUNTAIN HILLCLIMB

FASTEST FORMULA DRIVERS 2025

DRIVER

Aran Cook

John Haftner
George Bowland
Joe Cheng
Robby Unser
Greg Mandrusiak
Roger Seiber
Kees Nierop
Bryan Evans
Kenny Richins
Yarko Petriw
Keith Gray

Michael Marich

Floyd Schrammick

Shad Khatchik
Michael Elliott
Richard Chong
Tom Meyers

Rod Gould

CAR

Arco X10

Tui Super V
BBR Shark
Phantom

Ralt RT 4

Ralt RT 4
Hayaboosta Ubuilt
Royal

Johnson JM 3B
Griffin Super V
Swift DB1
March Super V
Swift DBI
Lotus FF

Zink

Zink

Lotus MR7
Chevron B 27

March 729

TIME

1:34.903

1:37.065

1:42.888

1:43.834

1:44.656

1:45.610

1:49.096

1:49.989

1:50.002

1:51.336

1:51.639

1:51.729

1:51.808

1:52.182

1:52.319

1:52.468

1:53.344

1:54.353

1:54.530

CLASS

FL

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FL

FF

FA

FA

FF

FA

FF

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA



