

KNOX MOUNTAIN HILLCLIMB

FASTEST FORMULA DRIVERS 2025

	YEAR	DRIVER	CAR	TIME	CLASS
1	2023	Aran Cook	Arco X10	1:34.903	FL
2	2007	John Haftner	Tui Super V	1:37.065	FA
3	2011	George Bowland	BBR Shark	1:42.888	FA
4	2002	Joe Cheng	Phantom	1:43.834	FA
5	1994	Robby Unser	Ralt RT 4	1:44.656	FA
6	1994	Greg Mandrusiak	Ralt RT 4	1:45.610	FA
7	2024	Roger Seiber	Hayaboosta Ubuilt	1:49.096	FL
8	2002	Kees Nierop	Royal	1:49.989	FF
9	1980	Bryan Evans	Johnson JM 3B	1:50.002	FA
10	1998	Kenny Richins	Griffin Super V	1:51.336	FA
11	2012	Yarko Petriw	Swift DB1	1:51.639	FF
12	1982	Keith Gray	March Super V	1:51.729	FA
13	2012	Michael Marich	Swift DB1	1:51.808	FF
14	1985	Floyd Schrammick	Lotus FF	1:52.182	FA
15	2004	Shad Khatchik	Zink	1:52.319	FA
16	1989	Michael Elliott	Zink	1:52.468	FA
17	1990	Richard Chong	Lotus MR7	1:53.344	FA
18	1987	Tom Meyers	Chevron B 27	1:54.353	FA
19	1986	Rod Gould	March 729	1:54.530	FA